
Race:1
525y/480m

18:01
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

WELCOME TO LIFFORD STADIUM A6 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A7 A5
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A4
T5 A7 A7
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.38-DLK] 21 3 12Peter Thompson/James Gregory O'Gorman Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Oisins Choice).May'22TOMS SYDNEY TPW €1,000

May 23'2 71 525R    A6 T1 2.84 2355 6th 13.25L/s SlAw,EP 29.57 Sand 8/1 LFD Ardnasool Lady 30.51
May 18'2 71 525R    A7 T2 2.74 1122 1st 0.5L FAw,CmAg 29.89 Sand 7/1 LFD Aidhm Phroinsias *29.89
May 11'2 71 525R    A7 T1 2.82 5555 5th 10.50L/h SlAw,RL 29.59 Sand 5/1 LFD Puckane Novel 30.33
May 4'25 72 525R    A6 T4 2.72 1124 4th 4.5L/hd/nFAw,FdRi 30.13 Sand 9/2 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.47
Apr 20'25 72 525R    A6 T2 2.67 1123 6th 5.75L/nk FAw,Fd 29.67+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.29

Blue

2 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.67-KKY] 22 3 64Mr. Declan Ferry (Co. Derry.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Leavethemaskon).Oct'22CORBRACK BONO TPW €630

May 23'2 79 525R    A7 T2 2.76 2322 3rd 4.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.84 Sand 7/4 LFD Icecool Doll 30.17
May 17'2 78 525R    A6 T2 2.77 4545 4th 10.25L SlAw,Crd 1 30.06 Sand 7/4 LFD Hillcroft Mick 30.78
May 10'2 78 525R    A6 T3 2.71 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 30.07 Sand 4/5 LFD Mimees Lad *30.07
May 6'25 77 500R    A1 T3 0.00 2nd 1L 28.74 -.20 Slow 2/1 DRY Maggies Return 28.61
Apr 26'25 77 525R    A6 T3 2.77 4455 4th 10.75L EvAw,M 29.33 Sand 5/2 LFD Ballycowen Izzy 30.08

White

3 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-LFD] 57 6 1013Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burning Candle).Jul'22TINKS LAD TPW €2,345

Jun 1'25 68 525R    A6 T2 2.73 3222 5th 1.50L/sh/EvAw,CrdRi 29.79 Sand 9/2 LFD Elicit Fury 29.91
May 25'2 67 525R    A5 T1 2.79 5555 5th 6.00L SlAw,RL 29.65 Sand 3/1 LFD Ballinabola Finn 30.07
May 18'2 67 525R    A5 T2 2.83 5544 3rd 9.25L SlAw,RL 29.23 Sand 10/3 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.88
May 11'2 68 525R    A5 T1 2.88 6422 2nd 9.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.35 Sand 5/2 LFD Stellas Secret 30.03
May 4'25 68 525R    A5 T2 2.71 1122 2nd 7.50L FAw,RL 29.12 Sand 6/1 LFD Greenmount Pearl 29.64

Black

4 [29.36]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.36-LFD] 44 8 77Mr. Jim Hughes (Co. Tyrone. BT70 1HB.) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Dinner).Apr'22ROSS HOPE TPW €2,130

Jun 1'25 64 525R    A7 T1 2.67 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.70 Sand 3/1 LFD Crokers Luna *29.70
May 25'2 64 525R    A7 T2 2.74 1123 3rd 8.50L Ld 1,FdRi 29.71 Sand 10/3 LFD Staying Hopeful 30.30
May 18'2 64 525R    A6 T4 2.75 1125 4th 8.00L FAw,M 29.83 Sand 3/1 LFD Italian Lady 30.39
May 11'2 64 525R    A7 T2 2.78 3222 4th 2.50L EP,RL 30.10 Sand 10/3 LFD Lightfoot Pebble 30.27
May 4'25 64 525R    A7 T1 2.71 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 29.95 Sand 9/4 LFD Crokers Rueben *29.95

Orange

5 [30.00]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[30.00-LFD] 3 1 10Mr. Conall Doherty (Ballymena) Wf.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Designer).Jul'23WEE DESIGN TPW €165

Jun 1'25 57 525R    A7 T6 2.92 6653 1st 1L SlAw,FinWl 30.03 Sand 15/8 LFD Wrong Price *30.03
May 25'2 57 525R    A6 T6 2.75 5633 3rd 5.00L/nk Crd 1,RnOn 29.79 Sand LFD Porthall Hannah 30.16
May 10'2 58 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 66 6th 11.50L StbRu,M 18.11 Sand 4/1 LFD Hera Daisy 18.91
Apr 27'25 58 325T    T4 0.00 22 2nd 5L M 17.95 Sand LFD Abbeyside Bono 18.30
Apr 20'25 59 525T    T6 0.00 2111 1st 5L M-W 29.87+.20 Fast LFD Abbeyside Bono *30.07

Stripes

6 [30.47]
TR: Owner[29.36-MGR] 56 7 166Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Knocknaseed Baby).Jan'22CHANCE FOR KATIE TPW €3,230

May 25'2 64 525T    T6 0.00 Solo W 30.47 Sand LFD *30.47
Apr 4'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.55 4333 4th 6.50L/sh EvAw,RnOn 30.29 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRMumbai Pickle 30.15
Mar 28'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.51 4222 3rd 2.0L EvAw,FinWl 30.21 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRDe Little Bull 29.85
Mar 21'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.43 3322 1st nk FAw,LdNrL 30.40 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRDromrich Dingus *29.90
Feb 8'25 65 525R    A5 T6 2.67 2234 4th 19.25L EP,M-R 29.14 Sand 4/1 LFD A Sweet Damsel 30.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

18:19
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

OLD DALYS A7 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A4
T2 A7 A5
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A3
T5 A8 A5
T6 A8 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.92]Late-Nady Des

TR: Austin Maxwell[29.38-LMK] 29 5 54Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Town Curly).Jul'22CROKERS RUEBEN TPW €2,100

May 25'2 74 525R    A7 T4 2.82 4442 2nd 1.00L MsdBk,ChlRi 30.13 Sand 7/2 LFD Mustang Coco 30.20
May 18'2 74 525R    A7 T1 2.82 3666 6th 12.75L Crd 2,Fd 29.89 Sand 6/1 LFD Toms Sydney 30.78
May 11'2 74 525R    A7 T3 2.84 6666 6th 19.00L/h SlAw,Crd1/2 29.59 Sand 7/2 LFD Puckane Novel 30.93
May 4'25 73 525R    A7 T3 2.69 2222 2nd 0.75L FAw,A 2nd 29.95 Sand 11/4 LFD Ross Hope 30.00
Apr 27'25 74 525R    A6 T2 2.82 1111 3rd 1.75L Ld 1,EvCh 29.81 Sand 4/1 LFD Glenfinn Eske 29.93

Blue

2 [30.40]
TR: Owner[29.63-YGL] 20 3 21Mr. Kealan O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Commons Jet).Apr'23SCRAHAN KIM TPW €1,245

May 31'2 56 525R    A7 T1 2.83 4555 5th 5.25L/sh SlAw,Crd 2 30.02 Sand 4/1 LFD Roseville Magic 30.40
May 25'2 58 525R    A6 T3 2.73 4566 5th 12.00L/n EvAw,Crd 1 29.79 Sand LFD Porthall Hannah 30.65
May 10'2 56 525R    A6 T1 4.32 5566 6th 8.5L/hd Crd 2,NvShw 29.75 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Mallogs Cailin 30.05
May 3'25 56 525R    A6 T3 4.21 2233 3rd 7.5L Chl 1,ClrRn 29.72 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Heisenberg 29.94
Apr 19'25 56 525R    A5 T2 4.33 6665 6th 10.0L/hd/BBlk 1,NvSh 30.71 -.60 Slow 8/1 YGL Douglas Fir 30.83

White

3 [30.07]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.67-DLK] 28 4 64Mr. Paul Whyte (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Lisnaboy Scolari).Aug'22LISNABOY LU LU TPW €1,540

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A7 T2 2.82 1111 3rd 2.25L EP,FdRi 30.03 Sand 5/1 LFD Wee Design 30.19
May 25'2 62 525R    A7 T2 2.72 2223 4th 3.75L FAw,EvCh 30.13 Sand 11/2 LFD Mustang Coco 30.39
May 18'2 63 525R    A6 T1 2.82 2434 5th 9.00L EP,Crd 1 29.83 Sand 7/1 LFD Italian Lady 30.46
May 11'2 63 525R    A6 T3 2.77 2222 2nd 7.50L EvAw,M-R 29.55 Sand 8/1 LFD Ballinabola Finn 30.07
May 4'25 64 525R    A6 T1 2.83 3344 4th 12.00L SlAw,Crd 2 29.65 Sand 8/1 LFD Matts Mission 30.49

Black

4 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.29-YGL] 44 3 511Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Eske-Droopys Creed).Oct'21GLENFINN ESKE TPW €2,375

Jun 1'25 64 525R    A7 T3 2.69 4666 6th 7.75L/sh FAw,Imp 2 29.70 Sand 3/1 LFD Ross Hope 30.25
May 25'2 64 525R    A7 T3 2.75 4342 2nd 4.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.71 Sand 10/3 LFD Staying Hopeful 30.01
May 18'2 63 525R    A6 T2 2.85 6655 3rd 5.25L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 29.65 Sand 10/3 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.04
May 11'2 63 525R    A6 T2 2.92 6655 5th 9.00L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.55 Sand 9/4 LFD Ballinabola Finn 30.19
May 4'25 64 525R    A6 T3 2.78 3332 2nd 5.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.92 Sand 7/2 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.30

Orange

5 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.69-LFD] 49 5 37Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Mbk.B.(Jaytee Jerry-Conors Girl).Jun'21LOTUS JENNY TPW €1,865

Jun 1'25 65 525R    A7 T1 2.77 2222 2nd 3.25L FAw,A 2nd 29.91 Sand 8/1 LFD Pharis Sarah 30.14
May 23'2 65 525R    A7 T3 2.61 1112 4th 4.00L FAw,EvCh 29.90 Sand 5/1 LFD Roanna Gonzo 30.18
May 18'2 64 525R    A7 T4 2.78 5555 5th 6.75L EvAw,M-R 29.89 Sand 7/2 LFD Toms Sydney 30.36
May 11'2 63 525R    A7 T1 2.89 6555 5th 8.75L SlAw,Crd 2 30.10 Sand 9/2 LFD Lightfoot Pebble 30.71
May 4'25 65 525R    A8 T1 2.81 2211 1st 1L EP,Ld 2 30.02 Sand 6/4 LFD Glenndubh *30.02

Stripes

6 [29.95]
TR: Owner[29.95-LFD] 14 2 22Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbe.B.(Kilara Icon-Russanda Rhona).Mar'23LIGHTFOOT SHARON TPW €760

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A7 T4 2.87 4434 4th 5.00L MsdBk,W 30.03 Sand 2/1 LFD Wee Design 30.38
May 25'2 62 525R    A7 T6 2.74 3664 5th 10.50L EP,Blk 1 29.71 Sand 4/1 LFD Staying Hopeful 30.44
May 18'2 61 525R    A7 T5 2.83 4333 4th 4.50L SlAw,W 29.89 Sand 10/3 LFD Toms Sydney 30.20
May 11'2 61 525R    A7 T6 2.76 5342 2nd 1.50L EvAw,W 29.99 Sand 7/4 LFD Glenndubh 30.09
May 4'25 63 525R    A7 T6 2.76 4233 3rd 5.75L EvAw,W 29.55 Sand 9/2 LFD Moneygall Aaron 29.95

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

18:36
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

TRACK LOTTO A6 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A2
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.67]
TR: Eddie Hurson(NI)[29.67-LFD] 10 1 12Mrs. Teresa  Hurson (Co. Tyrone.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-No Vacancies).Nov'22STAYING HOPEFUL TPW €465

Jun 1'25 63 525R    A6 T1 2.90 5556 6th 2.00L/sh/SlAw,R-M 29.79 Sand 3/1 LFD Elicit Fury 29.95
May 25'2 63 525R    A7 T1 2.78 5211 1st 4.25L Ld 3,StyOn 29.71 Sand 5/2 LFD Glenfinn Eske *29.71
May 18'2 64 525R    A6 T5 2.78 4554 3rd 6.75L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.62 Sand 4/1 LFD Yankee Belle 30.10
May 4'25 66 525R    A6 T5 2.84 4444 4th 8.50L SlAw,Crd 3 29.92 Sand 10/3 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.51
Apr 27'25 67 525R    A6 T5 2.80 6666 6th 5.00L/sh/EvAw,Blk 1 29.68 Sand 11/4 LFD Tinks Lad 30.06

Blue

2 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.09-SPK] 54 5 106Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Bull Run Beam).Mar'21MONEYGALL AARON TPW €3,050

Jun 1'25 73 525R    A6 T2 2.85 6666 4th 5.00L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.59 Sand 7/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.95
May 23'2 72 525R    A5 T2 2.82 3333 3rd nk/hd SlAw,ChlRi 29.68 Sand 7/1 LFD Strive For Gold 29.71
May 18'2 73 525R    A5 T1 2.78 4444 4th 2.00L/nk/EvAw,RL 29.71 Sand 4/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.88
May 11'2 70 525R    A5 T3 2.69 5554 4th 5.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.73 Sand 10/3 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.13
May 4'25 72 525R    A7 T1 2.75 1311 1st 3L FAw,StyOn 29.55 Sand 7/2 LFD Crokers Luna *29.55

White

3 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-LFD] 35 6 95Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Wake Up Maggie).Sep'22BE FLASHY TPW €2,026

Jun 1'25 59 525R    A6 T3 2.74 2222 3rd 5.00L EP,FdRi 29.59 Sand 10/3 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.94
May 25'2 59 525R    A6 T6 2.78 4222 1st 0.5L LdRi,HldOn 30.23 Sand 2/1 LFD Mustang Dazl *30.23
May 18'2 59 525R    A6 T3 2.76 2113 3rd 3.75L Ld 2,EvCh 29.65 Sand 4/1 LFD Roanna Due 29.91
May 11'2 59 525R    A6 T5 2.72 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 29.74 Sand 5/1 LFD Roanna Due *29.74
May 4'25 59 525R    A6 T5 2.69 3222 5th 5.00L/sh EP,FdRi 29.44 Sand 5/1 LFD Little Gael 29.80

Black

4 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.30-SPK] 39 5 65Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Matts Marine).Sep'21MATTS MISSION TPW €1,490

Jun 1'25 70 525R    A5 T1 2.84 6432 3rd 4.75L/nk Crd 2,RnOn 29.44 Sand 7/2 LFD Coldwater Rolo 29.79
May 18'2 69 525R    A5 T2 2.84 6555 5th 2.50L/nk/SlAw,M 29.71 Sand 11/2 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.91
May 11'2 69 525R    A5 T2 2.81 5554 4th 14.25L MsdBk,Crd 2 29.35 Sand 4/1 LFD Stellas Secret 30.35
May 4'25 71 525R    A6 T2 2.78 5511 1st 5.25L Crd 1,Ld 3 29.65 Sand 5/1 LFD Conlig Maggie *29.65
Apr 27'25 72 525R    A7 T1 2.91 5544 1st sh SlAw,FinWl 29.99 Sand 11/2 LFD Ross Hope *29.99

Orange

5 [29.78]
TR: Owner[29.78-LFD] 19 4 32Mr. Kelmore  McConaghie (Ballymoney) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Elicit Speed).Aug'23ELICIT FURY TPW €1,060

Jun 1'25 64 525R    A6 T6 2.67 2334 1st sh FAw,LdNrL 29.79 Sand 7/1 LFD Puckane Novel *29.79
May 23'2 65 525R    A6 T3 2.79 5546 5th 12.00L/s Crd 3,Crd 4 29.57 Sand 5/2 LFD Ardnasool Lady 30.42
May 17'2 66 525R    A7 T5 2.77 2211 1st 3.75L FAw,StyOn 29.78 Sand 3/1 LFD Lye In Wait *29.78
May 11'2 67 525R    A7 T4 2.71 2666 6th 8.75L/dis FAw,KO 1 30.10 Sand 10/3 LFD Lightfoot Pebble
May 4'25 66 525R    A7 T5 2.75 3335 5th 7.50L EvAw,M 29.95 Sand 7/4 LFD Ross Hope 30.47

Stripes

6 [29.76]
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.76-LFD] 8 0 05Mr. John  Croker (Ballinasloe) Wbk.B.(Crokers Samba-Crokers Wish).Jun'23CROKERS LUNA TPW €340

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A7 T6 2.73 5332 2nd 1.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 15/8 LFD Ross Hope 29.77
May 23'2 61 525R    A7 T6 2.81 5233 2nd 3.75L MsdBk,RnOn 29.84 Sand 7/2 LFD Icecool Doll 30.10
May 18'2 62 525R    A6 T6 2.79 3342 2nd 4.50L EvAw,Crd 1 29.83 Sand 7/1 LFD Italian Lady 30.14
May 11'2 62 525R    A7 T6 2.82 5333 2nd 1.25L MsdBk,RnOn 30.10 Sand 15/8 LFD Lightfoot Pebble 30.19
May 4'25 62 525R    A7 T5 2.76 2122 2nd 3L Ld 2,EvCh 29.55 Sand 5/2 LFD Moneygall Aaron 29.76

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

18:52
 Grade  

A4
Lifford

NWGOBA A4 525

Wnr €145, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-LFD] 27 4 69Mr. Harry  McClelland (Co. Donegal F93 P5 Ibe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Roseville Dawn).Jul'22ROSEVILLE BOB TPW €1,225

May 17'2 62 525R    A4 T2 2.67 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.62 Sand 3/1 LFD Thisipromiseyou *29.62
May 6'25 63 500R    A1 T1 0.00 4th 5.75L Blk 28.80 -.20 Slow 4/1 DRY Curraheen Coco 29.00
Apr 28'25 63 300R    S1 T2 0.00 3rd 5.00L 16.99 Sand 3/1 DRY Dreenan Jacko 17.34
Apr 19'25 63 525R    A4 T3 2.58 1123 3rd 2.00L QAw,EvCh 29.44+.20 Fast LFD Smurfing Deele 29.78
Apr 5'25 63 325R    S3 T4 0.00 23 3rd 5.50L FAw,Bmp 2 17.59+.10 Fast 3/1 LFD Dreenan Zeus 18.07

Blue

2 [29.30]
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.30-LFD] 20 4 64Mr. Adrian McGhee (Co. Tyrone) Mbk.B.(Pestana-Droopys Esther).Apr'23ARDNASOOL EZME TPW €1,195

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A3 T2 2.78 1123 4th 0.75L/hd/Ld 1,EvCh 29.46 Sand 9/2 LFD Monagore Bill 29.54
May 23'2 62 525R    A4 T5 2.59 2111 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 29.46 Sand 11/4 LFD Stellas Secret *29.46
May 18'2 63 525R    A4 T4 2.71 3346 6th 10.25L/h EvAw,M 29.23 Sand 2/1 LFD Berties Jill 29.98
May 11'2 63 525R    A4 T4 2.56 1112 2nd 1.00L QAw,EvCh 29.49 Sand 7/2 LFD Ballycowen Izzy 29.56
May 4'25 62 525R    A6 T5 2.67 2121 1st 3.5L FAw,StyOn 29.49 Sand 10/3 LFD Ballinabola Finn *29.49

White

3 [29.43]
TR: Eddie Hurson(NI)[29.43-LFD] 23 5 26Mrs. Teresa  Hurson (Co. Tyrone.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-No Vacancies).Nov'22STRIVE FOR GOLD TPW €1,285

Jun 1'25 59 525R    A5 T4 2.82 3331 1st 1.75L EvAw,Ld 4 29.43 Sand 9/4 LFD Crokers Bale *29.43
May 23'2 59 525R    A5 T4 2.80 2221 1st nk Ld 4,HldOn 29.68 Sand 7/4 LFD Tobergal Beauty *29.68
May 18'2 59 525R    A6 T5 2.80 5552 2nd 0.50L Crd 1,RnOn 29.65 Sand 4/1 LFD Roanna Due 29.68
May 4'25 60 525R    A6 T4 2.77 5555 4th 5.00L EvAw,M 29.44 Sand 5/2 LFD Little Gael 29.79
Apr 27'25 60 525R    A4 T5 2.76 4444 4th 5.00L/sh EvAw,BBlk 1 29.83 Sand 5/2 LFD Bellmore Zoey 30.19

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.05-LFD] 20 7 44Mr.Willie Mullan (Co.Derry) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Rosmult Racer).Oct'22KNOCKROE PEARL TPW €1,735

Jun 1'25 67 525R    A3 T3 2.84 5444 3rd hd/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.46 Sand 9/4 LFD Monagore Bill 29.49
May 25'2 67 525R    A2 T4 2.80 3222 2nd 2.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.49 Sand 10/3 LFD Slicer 29.68
May 18'2 67 525R    A3 T5 2.76 5643 3rd 5.75L MsdBk,RnOn 29.27 Sand 2/1 LFD Whobreaksderules 29.67
May 10'2 67 525R    A2 T1 2.82 3456 6th 12.75L SlAw,Crd 1 29.06 Sand 2/1 LFD Smurfing Gamer 29.95
May 3'25 67 525R    A2 T3 2.71 3222 2nd 3.00L EP,M 28.96 Sand 3/1 LFD Rockpit Lenny 29.17

Orange

5 [29.31]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.31-LFD] 35 6 156Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Mineola Newline).Sep'22MINEOLA REDEEM TPW €1,820

Jun 1'25 78 525R    A4 T4 2.76 6666 5th 5.75L LckEP,RnOn 29.36 Sand 11/4 LFD Tippenyaki 29.76
May 23'2 77 525R    A4 T6 2.73 6654 3rd 3.25L Bmp 2,FinWl 29.46 Sand 5/2 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 29.69
May 18'2 77 525R    A5 T5 2.78 4621 1st 0.5L SlAw,Ld 3 29.42 Sand 5/2 LFD Smurfing Legacy *29.42
May 11'2 77 525R    A5 T5 2.84 6431 1st sh SlAw,Ld 4 29.60 Sand 3/1 LFD Ardnasool Lady *29.60
May 3'25 77 325R    S6 T4 0.00 54 2nd 4.75L SlAw,FinWl 17.67 Sand 6/1 LFD Yeah Mick 18.00

Stripes

6 [29.18]
TR: Ray White[29.17-DRY] 50 19 612Mr. Andrew  White (Co. Donegal.) Wbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Coolatee Molly).Mar'22DO IT JELLA TPW €2,480

May 31'2 65 525R    A4 T6 2.72 1111 1st 4.25L FAw,ALd 29.57 Sand 7/4 LFD A Sweet Damsel *29.57
May 26'2 63 525R    A1 T3 0.00 3rd sh/hd 29.53 Sand 5/2 DRY Inniskeen Mandy 29.55
May 19'2 63 500R    A1 T5 0.00 1st hd Crd 28.13 Sand 5/2 DRY Gabriels Dream *28.13
Apr 20'25 64 525R    A3 T5 2.63 1113 5th 8.75L FAw,Fd 29.15+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Harrogatetownbaz 29.96
Apr 12'25 63 525R    A3 T6 2.67 2222 5th 9.25L FAw,FdRi 29.25+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Ardagh Bejing 30.10

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

19:10
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

FITZWILLIAM A5 525

Wnr €140, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A1
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.41]Late-Nushkas Bale

TR: Austin Maxwell[28.84-DLK] 43 6 87Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Killeen Princess).Jan'22CROKERS BALE TPW €2,980

Jun 1'25 85 525R    A5 T2 2.78 2223 2nd 1.75L EP,Crd 3 29.43 Sand 7/4 LFD Strive For Gold 29.55
May 25'2 85 525R    A3 T1 2.76 2333 2nd 5.75L RL,RnOn 29.25 Sand 10/3 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.65
May 18'2 85 525R    A4 T1 2.69 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,HdNrL 29.36 Sand 3/1 LFD Stellas Secret 29.41
May 11'2 85 525R    A5 T1 2.73 3344 4th 4L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.60 Sand 5/2 LFD Mineola Redeem 29.89
Apr 27'25 84 525R    A5 T1 2.76 4422 1st 0.75L Crd 4,FinWl 29.54 Sand 10/3 LFD Rough Bono *29.54

Blue

2 [29.41]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.41-LFD] 5 1 10Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Blackstone Balad).Jul'23BLACKSTONE STORY TPW €245

May 27'2 72 525T    T1 0.00 1111 1st 10L RL 29.62 Sand LFD Credit Note *29.62
May 1'25 71 525R    A4 T4 2.18 5666 6th 14.50L/diKO 4,Fin 28.98 Sand 3/1 SPK Beat It Slow
Apr 24'25 71 525R    A4 T3 2.19 4333 4th 12.00L EvAw,Crd 1 29.07 Sand 2/1 SPK Tidy Trend 29.91
Apr 12'25 70 525R    A4 T2 2.78 4444 4th 6.50L CrdRu,Bmp 1 29.52+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Smurfing Deele 30.17
Mar 29'25 70 525R    A7 T3 2.72 1111 1st 3.75L FAw,ALd 29.41 Sand 4/5 LFD Staying Hopeful *29.41

White

3 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.33-MGR] 24 6 23Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Minnies Yulia).Nov'22BLUE JIG MOLLY TPW €1,080

May 11'2 63 525R    A5 T6 2.73 2245 6th 22.75L M,Fd 29.35 Sand 9/2 LFD Stellas Secret 30.94
Apr 27'25 63 525R    A5 T6 2.73 5555 5th 10.50L/h EvAw,M 29.60 Sand 5/2 LFD Greenmount Pearl 30.35
Apr 20'25 62 525R    A4 T4 2.78 6666 6th 16.00L/h CrdRu,Bmp 1 29.35+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.68
Apr 6'25 62 525R    A4 T3 2.71 1333 5th 6.25L/sh FAw,Bmp 1 29.47+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Killmacs Best 30.12
Mar 30'25 62 525R    A4 T6 0.00 5244 3rd 6.50L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.57 Sand 3/1 LFD Rains Bridie 30.02

Black

4 [29.71]
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.71-LFD] 9 0 21Mr. Cathal McGhee (Lifford) Mbebd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Esther).Apr'23ARDNASOOL HODOR TPW €250

Jun 1'25 69 525R    A5 T5 2.82 4345 5th 6.25L SlAw,W 29.71 Sand 7/1 LFD Roanna Due 30.15
May 23'2 70 525R    A5 T3 2.98 5555 5th 9.75L/nk/VSlaw,Crd 1 29.68 Sand 4/1 LFD Strive For Gold 30.39
May 18'2 70 525R    A4 T4 2.92 6544 4th 6.50L VSlaw,Mid 29.36 Sand 3/1 LFD Stellas Secret 29.81
May 11'2 70 525R    A4 T4 2.94 6444 4th 7.50L SlAw,M-W 29.39 Sand 11/2 LFD Little Gael 29.91
May 3'25 70 525R    A4 T5 2.74 3333 3rd 4.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.43 Sand 4/1 LFD Ballycowen Izzy 29.71

Orange

5 [29.41]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.20-ECY] 23 5 42Master. Shane  Coyle (Co. Derry.) Mbe.D.(Magical Bale-Dolls On Fire).Dec'22BALLINABOLA FINN TPW €1,495

Jun 1'25 77 525R    A5 T5 2.73 2222 2nd 4.75L EP,A 2nd 29.44 Sand 11/8 LFD Coldwater Rolo 29.77
May 25'2 76 525R    A5 T3 2.73 2211 1st 2.5L EP,LdBS 29.65 Sand 7/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll *29.65
May 18'2 75 525R    A5 T5 2.80 3322 4th 11.25L MsdBk,FdRi 29.23 Sand 2/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 30.02
May 11'2 77 525R    A6 T5 2.69 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,drclr 29.55 Sand 15/8 LFD Lisnaboy Lu Lu *29.55
May 4'25 77 525R    A6 T6 2.76 4333 2nd 3.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.49 Sand 6/1 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 29.73

Stripes

6 [29.50]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.50-LFD] 57 11 814Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Lucille).Jun'22BELLATRIX DOLL TPW €3,065

Jun 1'25 67 525R    A6 T5 2.69 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.59 Sand 15/8 LFD Crokers Mick *29.59
May 25'2 68 525R    A5 T6 2.77 3332 2nd 2.5L MsdBk,W 29.65 Sand 2/1 LFD Ballinabola Finn 29.82
May 18'2 66 525R    A6 T6 2.64 2111 2nd sh FAw,HdNrL 29.62 Sand 13/8 LFD Yankee Belle 29.63
May 11'2 68 525R    A6 T6 2.76 4432 2nd 8.00L MsdBk,W 29.41 Sand 7/4 LFD Forest Lizzo 29.97
May 4'25 67 525R    A5 T6 2.73 4443 3rd 10.00L EvAw,W 29.12 Sand 11/4 LFD Greenmount Pearl 29.82

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

19:28
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

TRACKSIDE RESTAURANT A7 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A5
T3 A7 A3
T4 A7 A5
T5 A7 A4
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.89]
TR: Martin Gallagher[29.89-LFD] 9 1 03Mr. Kyle  McCarron (Co. Donegal) Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Double Standard).Mar'23KILBOBBIN NOEL TPW €225

Jun 1'25 64 525R    A7 T1 2.74 1111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.91 Sand 2/1 LFD Owen Sound *29.91
May 25'2 64 525R    A6 T3 2.77 1111 5th 1.50L/hd Ld 1,FdRi 30.23 Sand 10/3 LFD Be Flashy 30.34
May 17'2 66 525R    A6 T3 2.66 3454 5th 10.25L/n FAw,Blk 1 30.06 Sand 3/1 LFD Hillcroft Mick 30.80
Apr 26'25 66 525R    A6 T2 2.76 3344 6th 10.75L/h EvAw,RL 29.33 Sand 5/2 LFD Ballycowen Izzy 30.10
Apr 14'25 63 500R    A1 T5 0.00 4th 4.25L/nk Crd 28.64 Sand 5/2 DRY Beanos Snowflake 28.96

Blue

2 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-LFD] 23 3 55Mr. Brendan  Harkin (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Mineola Newline).Sep'22MINEOLA FLUTTER TPW €1,145

May 18'2 69 525R    A6 T3 2.78 4653 3rd 6.00L EvAw,Crd 1 29.83 Sand 3/1 LFD Italian Lady 30.25
May 12'2 68 500R    A1 T4 0.00 2nd 8.5L Blk 27.97 Sand 8/1 DRY Shrewd Stories 28.56
May 4'25 68 525R    A6 T1 2.79 5553 3rd 6.25L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.92 Sand 15/8 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.36
Apr 27'25 68 525R    A6 T3 2.83 6332 2nd 2.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 5/2 LFD Lisdoo Rocket 29.89
Apr 20'25 67 525R    A5 T2 2.85 6665 5th 16.00L/n CrdRu,Crd 1 29.23+.20 Fast11/8 LFD Brora 30.57

White

3 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.26-CRK] 30 4 73Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22RICHIES APRILE TPW €1,625

May 25'2 74 525R    A6 T4 2.76 6444 4th 8.50L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 4 29.79 Sand LFD Porthall Hannah 30.40
Apr 27'25 73 525R    A7 T2 2.86 4422 3rd 1.25L/sh MsdBk,ChlRi 29.99 Sand 11/4 LFD Matts Mission 30.09
Apr 20'25 74 525R    A6 T1 2.80 6666 6th 12.75L/n FcdCk1,NvSh 29.52+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Icecool Doll 30.63
Apr 6'25 72 525R    A6 T2 2.82 4433 3rd 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.63+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Lisdoo Rocket 30.16
Mar 30'25 71 525R    A7 T2 2.79 2112 2nd 0.75L Ld 2,EvCh 29.79 Sand 11/2 LFD Aghaderry Odhran 29.84

Black

4 [29.57]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.41-WFD] 35 3 56Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballyoran Maid).Oct'22ROANNA GONZO TPW €1,650

Jun 1'25 65 525R    A7 T4 2.84 5446 6th 8.00L/hd MsdBk,W 29.91 Sand 9/4 LFD Pharis Sarah 30.48
May 23'2 65 525R    A7 T5 2.66 2321 1st 2L FAw,Ld 4 29.90 Sand 10/3 LFD Pharis Sarah *29.90
May 17'2 67 525R    A7 T4 2.78 3345 3rd 1.00L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.13 Sand 5/2 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.22
May 11'2 67 525R    A7 T5 2.71 2224 5th 3.75L EP,AHandy 29.99 Sand 9/4 LFD Glenndubh 30.25
May 4'25 66 525R    A7 T4 2.74 3224 5th 1.75L/sh EvAw,RnOn 30.24 Sand 13/8 LFD Lightfoot Tessie 30.37

Orange

5 [29.52]Late-Lucy

TR: Owner[29.42-DLK] 55 3 815Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Mwbk.B.(Ardnasool Jet-Alanas Beauty).Mar'21HARRYS LUCY TPW €1,855

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A7 T3 2.91 6666 6th 4.25L/sh/Outp,RnOn 29.91 Sand 7/1 LFD Kilbobbin Noel 30.23
May 23'2 60 525R    A7 T4 2.82 6665 4th 8.75L CrdRu,M-R 29.84 Sand 6/1 LFD Icecool Doll 30.45
May 11'2 58 525R    A6 T2 2.80 6665 5th 11.50L SlAw,RL 29.41 Sand 5/1 LFD Forest Lizzo 30.21
May 4'25 60 525R    A6 T3 2.83 5456 5th 4.5L/hd/nEvAw,RnOn 30.13 Sand 3/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.48
Apr 27'25 61 525R    A7 T2 2.86 3332 2nd 0.75L EvAw,ChlRi 29.65 Sand 5/1 LFD Sniper Big Les 29.70

Stripes

6 [29.58]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.58-LFD] 28 3 86Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Wbew.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Black Eyed Molly).May'23PHARIS SARAH TPW €1,500

Jun 1'25 61 525R    A7 T6 2.75 1111 1st 3.25L FAw,ALd 29.91 Sand 13/8 LFD Lotus Jenny *29.91
May 23'2 61 525R    A7 T6 2.71 3233 2nd 2.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.90 Sand 9/4 LFD Roanna Gonzo 30.04
May 18'2 62 525R    A7 T6 2.86 6644 3rd 4.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.89 Sand 9/4 LFD Toms Sydney 30.17
May 11'2 62 525R    A7 T6 2.77 4344 4th 8.25L/hd EvAw,M-W 29.59 Sand 10/3 LFD Puckane Novel 30.18
May 4'25 62 525R    A6 T6 2.80 4466 5th 18.25L Bmp 1,BlkBS 29.65 Sand 7/4 LFD Matts Mission 30.93

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

19:46
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

BET ON TOTE.CO.UK A7-A9 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A7
T2 A8 A4
T3 A9 A9
T4 A7 A6
T5 A8 A7
T6 A9 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.90]
TR: Sean McKnight[29.90-LFD] 11 1 11Mr. Michael Crotty (Cloyne) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Churchtown Mimee).Oct'22CHURCHTOWN MAID TPW €345

Jun 1'25 59 525R    A7 T1 2.98 5545 5th 6.75L VSlaw,R-M 30.03 Sand 7/2 LFD Wee Design 30.50
May 23'2 58 525R    A7 T1 2.85 3333 6th 11.00L SlAw,FdRi 30.13 Sand 6/1 LFD Mayo Moonlight 30.90
May 18'2 58 525R    A7 T2 2.98 6655 5th 8.50L/sh VSlaw,NvSh 30.05 Sand 9/2 LFD Mustang Dazl 30.65
May 4'25 59 525R    A7 T2 2.88 6544 4th 7.50L SlAw,RL 29.55 Sand 4/1 LFD Moneygall Aaron 30.07
Apr 27'25 59 525R    A8 T3 2.84 3322 2nd 6.25L EvAw,Crd 2 29.46 Sand 9/2 LFD Kenyan Cruise 29.90

Blue

2 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.57-DLK] 44 3 48Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Toes Rabbo).Aug'22JACQUELINESRABBO TPW €1,620

Jun 1'25 65 525T    T1 0.00 1111 1st dis RL 30.63 Sand LFD Speak Softly *30.63
May 17'2 64 525R    A7 T2 2.75 4666 6th 11.75L/n Crd 2,Fd 30.13 Sand 4/1 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.97
May 4'25 63 525R    A7 T2 2.79 4454 4th 6.25L SlAw,RL 29.95 Sand 7/1 LFD Ross Hope 30.39
Apr 27'25 63 525R    A8 T2 2.75 4454 3rd 2.75L EvAw,RL 29.89 Sand 4/1 LFD Prelude 30.08
Apr 20'25 63 525R    A8 T3 2.83 5544 2nd 3.25L EvAw,DH 29.78+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Ross Hope 30.21

White

3 [30.39]
TR: Owner[30.39-LFD] 4 1 00Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbk.D.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23LOTUS STANLEY TPW €170

Jun 1'25 71 525R    A7 T4 2.84 3111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 30.39 Sand 7/1 LFD Bully Boy Jet *30.39
May 23'2 71 525R    A7 T4 2.86 5433 4th 7L/nk SlAw,Crd 1 30.45 Sand 6/1 LFD Kalinga 30.96
May 4'25 73 525T    T4 0.00 Solo M-W 30.56 Sand LFD *30.56
Apr 19'25 76 525R    A8 T4 2.81 3334 5th 9.75L/hd EvAw,Crd 3 30.27+.20 Fast LFD Lightfoot Tessie 31.16
Apr 5'25 74 525R    ON2 T2 2.72 2366 6th 29.00L EvAw,Fd 28.85+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Brassneck Usyk 31.08

Black

4 [29.78]
TR: Owner[29.78-LFD] 7 1 00Mr. Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Wild-Da Madcat Queen).Jul'23DA MADCAT HERO TPW €415

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A7 T3 2.74 2355 6th 9.25L FAw,Crd 2 30.39 Sand 11/2 LFD Lotus Stanley 31.04
May 18'2 62 525R    A6 T5 2.86 5566 6th 17.25L MsdBk,Crd 1 29.83 Sand 7/1 LFD Italian Lady 31.04
May 11'2 63 525R    A6 T5 2.69 2356 6th 16.25L EvAw,Fd 29.41 Sand 6/1 LFD Forest Lizzo 30.55
Apr 29'25 63 525T    T3 2.82 1122 2nd 0.5L 30.11 Sand LFD Knockadoo Chris 30.14
Apr 20'25 62 525T    T3 2.90 Solo M 30.29+.20 Fast LFD *30.49

Orange

5 [30.04]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[30.04-LFD] 8 1 11Mr. Gary  Mawhinney (Co. Derry BT45 8NA. Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Musical Roxanne).Dec'22SHES A SHOWGIRL TPW €315

Jun 1'25 64 525R    A7 T5 2.89 5533 5th 3.25L/sh/SlAw,W 29.91 Sand 9/2 LFD Kilbobbin Noel 30.16
May 23'2 64 525R    A7 T5 2.75 1122 2nd 4.50L FAw,EvCh 30.13 Sand 3/1 LFD Mayo Moonlight 30.44
May 10'2 66 525R    A7 T5 2.81 4443 3rd 1.50L/hd EvAw,Crd 3 30.07 Sand 4/1 LFD Lady Ruby 30.18
Apr 19'25 65 525R    A7 T2 2.85 5556 6th 15.75L/n StkRl,Fd 29.15+.20 Fast LFD Zoos Ariel 30.47
Apr 5'25 64 525R    A8 T5 2.81 3311 1st nk Ld 3,HldOn 29.84+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Owen Sound *30.04

Stripes

6 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.39-DLK] 45 1 145Michael Farrell (Strabane Tyrone) Wbd.D.(Good News-Oh My Knees).Dec'20TIMESLASTCALL TPW €995

May 31'2 73 525R    A7 T3 2.83 5443 3rd 1.25L SlAw,RnOn 30.02 Sand 3/1 LFD Roseville Magic 30.11
May 25'2 73 325T    T6 0.00 22 2nd 4L M-W 18.12 Sand LFD Painters Rory 18.40
May 18'2 73 325T    T6 0.00 22 2nd 3L M 18.19 Sand LFD Glenbervie Dylan 18.40
Mar 29'25 72 525T    T6 0.00 2222 2nd 4L M-W 29.99 Sand LFD Bogger Cutie 30.27
Feb 16'25 73 525R    A8 T5 2.81 5356 5th 5.50L/nk EvAw,W 30.23 Sand 10/3 LFD Doric 30.63

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:04
 Grade  

A6
Lifford

TRACK BOOKMAKERS A6 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.65]
TR: Martin Gallagher[29.65-LFD] 21 3 32Mr.Kyle McCarron (Lifford Donegal) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Cannobio).Jun'22ITALIAN LADY TPW €1,155

Jun 1'25 56 525R    A6 T3 3.02 6665 4th 0.50L/sh/StbTp,RnOn 29.79 Sand 3/1 LFD Elicit Fury 29.84
May 18'2 55 525R    A6 T2 2.90 6211 1st 4.5L SlAw,Ld 3 29.83 Sand 7/4 LFD Crokers Luna *29.83
May 11'2 55 525R    A6 T4 2.87 6664 3rd 7.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 15/8 LFD Be Flashy 30.23
Apr 20'25 55 525R    A6 T4 2.79 4666 5th 5.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.67+.20 Fast15/8 LFD Longtrain Runnin 30.27
Apr 6'25 56 525R    A6 T4 2.79 4553 2nd 1.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.86+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Yankee Belle 30.16

Blue

2 [29.67]
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.67-LFD] 38 5 610Mr. Darragh McGhee (Co. Tyrone.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Old Fort Locket).Aug'22ICECOOL DOLL TPW €1,945

Jun 1'25 58 525R    A6 T4 2.67 1111 3rd 0.50L/sh FAw,BmpRi 29.79 Sand 4/1 LFD Elicit Fury 29.83
May 23'2 58 525R    A7 T3 2.69 1111 1st 3.75L FAw,ALd 29.84 Sand 10/3 LFD Crokers Luna *29.84
May 18'2 58 525R    A6 T2 2.75 1245 5th 9.75L FAw,Fd 29.65 Sand 7/2 LFD Roanna Due 30.33
May 4'25 58 525R    A6 T1 2.75 2335 6th 4.5L/hd/nEP,Bmp 1 30.13 Sand 9/4 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.49
Apr 27'25 58 525R    A6 T1 2.69 1122 4th 2.50L/sh FAw,EvCh 29.68 Sand 7/2 LFD Stellas Secret 29.86

White

3 [29.79]
TR: Dylan Porter[29.79-LFD] 4 2 10Mr. Kyle  Porter (Strabane) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Porthall Maria).Oct'23PORTHALL HANNAH TPW €200

May 31'2 61 525R    A6 T3 2.83 5544 4th 7.50L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.27 Sand 3/1 LFD Hillcroft Mick 29.81
May 25'2 61 525R    A6 T2 2.75 3311 1st 5L Crd 1,Ld 3 29.79 Sand LFD Lipstick Lucy *29.79
May 17'2 61 525R    A7 T1 2.81 4333 3rd 3.75L/hd EvAw,R-M 29.78 Sand 6/4 LFD Elicit Fury 30.05
May 6'25 60 500R    A1 T1 0.00 1st 3.5L Crd 28.93 -.20 Slow 4/1 DRY Ballyquin Tilly *28.73
May 1'25 60 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.75L 17.41 Sand DRY Porthall Lucia *17.41

Black

4 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-LFD] 10 1 22Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23PUCKANE NOVEL TPW €425

Jun 1'25 54 525R    A6 T5 2.68 4443 2nd sh CrdRi,ChlRi 29.79 Sand 13/8 LFD Elicit Fury 29.80
May 26'2 54 500R    A1 T5 0.00 4th 8.50L Blk 3 28.42 Sand 4/1 DRY Cals Range 29.01
May 23'2 55 525R    A5 T5 2.80 4444 4th 3.50L/nk/EvAw,Crd 2 29.68 Sand 9/4 LFD Strive For Gold 29.95
May 18'2 55 525R    A5 T3 2.61 1113 3rd 3.50L FAw,EvCh 29.42 Sand 7/2 LFD Mineola Redeem 29.66
May 11'2 56 525R    A7 T4 2.66 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.59 Sand 10/3 LFD Gainstown Sky *29.59

Orange

5 [29.36]Late-Sawmill Mick

TR: Austin Maxwell[29.36-LFD] 27 4 62Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tinnock Phantom).Nov'22CROKERS MICK TPW €1,390

Jun 1'25 81 525R    A6 T4 2.84 5555 2nd 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.59 Sand 3/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.90
May 23'2 81 525R    A6 T5 2.84 6664 4th 7.00L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.57 Sand 11/4 LFD Ardnasool Lady 30.07
May 18'2 80 525R    A5 T4 2.84 5666 6th 3.25L/nk/Crd 1,RnOn 29.71 Sand 7/4 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.97
May 11'2 80 525R    A5 T4 2.76 6666 5th 8.25L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.73 Sand 7/4 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.31
May 4'25 80 525R    A5 T4 2.87 6555 4th 10.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.12 Sand 10/3 LFD Greenmount Pearl 29.85

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Charles Coyle[28.98-LFD] 47 9 57Mr. Nathan  Coyle (Co. Derry) Wwbk.B.(Magical Bale-Rental Dispute).Sep'22TOBERGAL BEAUTY TPW €2,505

Jun 1'25 69 525R    A5 T6 2.83 5566 6th 10.50L MsdBk,Bmp 29.43 Sand 10/3 LFD Strive For Gold 30.16
May 23'2 68 525R    A5 T6 2.71 1112 2nd nk FAw,EvCh 29.68 Sand 5/2 LFD Strive For Gold 29.70
May 18'2 68 525R    A5 T5 2.80 3222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.71 Sand 7/4 LFD Country Curly *29.71
May 11'2 68 525R    A5 T5 2.66 1122 1st 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 29.73 Sand 11/4 LFD Sniper Big Les *29.73
May 4'25 69 525R    A6 T5 2.86 4542 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 30.13 Sand 2/1 LFD Mustang Dazl *30.13

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

20:21
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

BEST VALUE TOTE IN THE WORLD A7 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A7 A3
T3 A7 A5
T4 A7 A4
T5 A7 A4
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.38-MGR] 31 5 68Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-Akay Forty Seven).Feb'23MUSTANG COCO TPW €1,960

May 25'2 66 525R    A7 T3 2.79 3331 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 4 30.13 Sand 7/4 LFD Crokers Rueben *30.13
May 18'2 66 525R    A6 T2 2.83 6665 4th 8.50L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.62 Sand 9/2 LFD Yankee Belle 30.22
May 4'25 63 525R    A6 T2 2.82 6665 5th 9.00L SlAw,Crd 1 29.92 Sand 4/1 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.55
Apr 29'25 63 525T    T5 2.83 1st 4L 29.84 Sand LFD Lightfoot Tessie *29.84
Apr 12'25 63 525R    A6 T3 2.82 3466 6th 11.00L/n MsdBk,Crd 1 29.14+.20 Fast 7/1 LFD Scally Annie 30.15

Blue

2 [29.70]Late-Luxury Time

TR: Austin Maxwell[29.17-NWB] 27 3 32Mr. Sean Maxwell (Strabane) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Leezie Lindsay).Feb'22LISDOO ROCKET TPW €1,155

May 25'2 74 525R    A6 T1 2.78 3333 4th 1.00L/hd EvAw,RL 30.23 Sand 7/1 LFD Be Flashy 30.31
May 11'2 74 525R    A6 T1 2.87 5566 6th 15.00L/h SlAw,NvShw 29.55 Sand 5/1 LFD Ballinabola Finn 30.61
May 4'25 74 525R    A6 T1 2.75 6666 6th 19.75L/s EvAw,Crd 1 29.49 Sand 4/1 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 30.88
Apr 27'25 74 525R    A6 T2 2.74 1111 1st 2.75L EP,Ld 1 29.70 Sand 11/2 LFD Mineola Flutter *29.70
Apr 20'25 74 525R    A6 T2 2.72 4444 5th 6.25L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.36+.20 Fast 8/1 LFD Yankee Belle 30.02

White

3 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-LFD] 13 2 21Mr. Neil  Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Some Girl Isla).May'23CASHOUT KING TPW €640

May 23'2 71 525R    A7 T1 2.79 3444 5th 9.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.84 Sand 9/4 LFD Icecool Doll 30.52
May 18'2 71 525R    A6 T3 2.83 3222 5th 8.75L/nk MsdBk,FdRi 29.65 Sand 11/8 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.28
May 4'25 72 525R    A6 T3 2.66 1212 3rd 4.00L FAw,EvCh 29.49 Sand 11/4 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 29.77
Apr 27'25 72 525R    A6 T3 2.70 2211 3rd 1.25L/sh LdBS,EvCh 29.68 Sand 5/1 LFD Stellas Secret 29.78
Apr 6'25 72 525R    A5 T1 2.77 3344 5th 7.75L/sh EvAw,RL 29.62+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Bellatrix Doll 30.37

Black

4 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-LFD] 48 10 65Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co. Derry) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER AVA TPW €2,185

Jun 1'25 65 525R    A7 T2 2.87 3554 5th 5.25L/hd SlAw,Crd 3 29.91 Sand 11/2 LFD Pharis Sarah 30.29
May 18'2 62 525R    A6 T3 2.83 5446 6th 11.00L/s SlAw,Crd 3 29.62 Sand 9/2 LFD Yankee Belle 30.42
May 11'2 64 525R    A6 T1 2.79 5544 4th 10.50L SlAw,RL 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD Forest Lizzo 30.14
May 4'25 64 525R    A6 T2 2.88 3211 3rd hd/nk Ld1/2,HdNrL 30.13 Sand 6/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.16
Apr 26'25 64 525R    A5 T2 2.73 4355 5th 5.75L/hd EvAw,R-M 29.43 Sand 6/1 LFD Gamble Frank 29.84

Orange

5 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-LFD] 13 1 14Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbk.B.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23HARRYS PIP TPW €730

Jun 1'25 61 525R    A6 T1 2.87 4443 5th 5.00L/hd/SlAw,RL 29.59 Sand 7/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.97
May 23'2 61 525R    A6 T2 2.80 3433 3rd 4.50L/sh EvAw,R-M 29.57 Sand 7/1 LFD Ardnasool Lady 29.89
May 18'2 59 525R    A6 T1 2.88 4543 4th 6.50L/nk SlAw,RL 29.65 Sand 10/3 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.12
May 11'2 59 525R    A6 T1 2.80 4455 6th 10.75L/h MsdBk,Crd 1 29.74 Sand 10/3 LFD Be Flashy 30.50
Apr 27'25 61 525R    A5 T2 2.82 6665 4th 5.50L SlAw,Crd 1 29.54 Sand 10/3 LFD Crokers Bale 29.92

Stripes

6 [29.66]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.66-LFD] 40 6 45Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Mfw.B.(Airmount Nando-Eileen Who).Aug'22CONLIG MAGGIE TPW €1,500

Jun 1'25 59 525R    A7 T4 2.75 3355 4th 3.25L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 29.91 Sand 9/4 LFD Kilbobbin Noel 30.15
May 25'2 59 525R    A6 T5 2.72 2456 6th 3.75L/hd FAw,Ck 2 30.23 Sand 3/1 LFD Be Flashy 30.50
May 4'25 59 525R    A6 T5 2.64 1122 2nd 5.25L FAw,EvCh 29.65 Sand 11/4 LFD Matts Mission 30.02
Apr 6'25 59 525R    A6 T6 2.69 3345 5th 6.00L FAw,W 29.63+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Lisdoo Rocket 30.25
Mar 30'25 57 525R    A7 T4 2.64 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.78 Sand 11/1 LFD Sniper Big Les *29.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

20:38
 Grade  

A7
Lifford

ONLY 10% RETENTION TOTE A7 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A8 A3
T3 A9 A7
T4 A8 A6
T5 A8 A7
T6 A9 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.48-MGR] 28 3 33Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Minnies Yulia).Nov'22BLUE JIG MEG TPW €1,360

May 23'2 61 525R    A7 T1 2.77 4555 5th 8.5L/nk Crd 1,Blk 1 30.45 Sand 9/2 LFD Kalinga 31.06
May 4'25 61 525R    A7 T4 2.75 5666 6th 18.75L Outp,NvShw 29.95 Sand 7/1 LFD Ross Hope 31.26
Apr 29'25 60 525T    T3 2.77 3rd 9L 29.84 Sand LFD Mustang Coco 30.47
Apr 4'25 57 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 30.82 -.60 Slow MGRA Days Luck 30.64
Mar 21'25 59 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 30.74 -.50 Slow MGRRichies Aprile 30.52

Blue

2 [29.64]
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.26-CML] 57 5 146Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Slippery Jade).Nov'21WRONG PRICE TPW €2,680

Jun 1'25 61 525R    A7 T3 2.88 3222 2nd 1.00L LdRi,EvCh 30.03 Sand 5/1 LFD Wee Design 30.10
May 23'2 62 525R    A7 T1 2.80 5555 5th 7.00L SlAw,A 5th 29.90 Sand 11/2 LFD Roanna Gonzo 30.39
May 18'2 62 525R    A7 T1 2.85 3334 4th 4.75L/sh MsdBk,Crd 1 30.05 Sand 5/1 LFD Mustang Dazl 30.39
May 11'2 62 525R    A7 T1 2.84 4533 3rd 2.00L SlAw,Crd 2 29.99 Sand 5/1 LFD Glenndubh 30.13
Apr 20'25 62 525R    A7 T4 2.87 4554 4th 5.25L/hd SlAw,Ck 1 29.81+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Elicit Fury 30.39

White

3 [30.08]
TR: Sean McKnight[30.08-LFD] 18 1 36Mr. Sean  McKnight (Co. Tyrone. BT78 3EU Ibk.B.(Confident Rankin-Churchtown Mimee).Apr'22MIMEES GIRL TPW €390

Jun 1'25 61 525R    A7 T1 2.98 6543 3rd 1.50L VSlaw,RnOn 30.39 Sand 5/4 LFD Lotus Stanley 30.49
May 23'2 61 525R    A7 T2 2.78 2211 2nd nk Ld 3,EvCh 30.45 Sand 6/5 LFD Kalinga 30.47
May 17'2 61 525R    A7 T1 2.67 1111 4th 2.75L/nk FAw,EvCh 30.13 Sand 5/2 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.34
May 10'2 62 525R    A7 T2 2.67 1111 2nd hd FAw,HdNrL 30.07 Sand 4/1 LFD Lady Ruby 30.08
May 4'25 60 525R    A7 T2 2.72 1111 3rd 0.50L/sh FAw,HdNrL 30.24 Sand 7/1 LFD Lightfoot Tessie 30.28

Black

4 [29.99]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.87-MGR] 30 5 43Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Mdkbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballylough Lynx).Jan'23KALINGA TPW €1,795

Jun 1'25 56 525R    A7 T2 2.72 1234 4th 4.00L FAw,M 30.39 Sand 5/2 LFD Lotus Stanley 30.67
May 23'2 56 525R    A7 T3 2.72 1122 1st nk FAw,CmAg 30.45 Sand 11/2 LFD Mimees Girl *30.45
May 10'2 57 525R    A6 T5 2.72 2233 4th 9.00L EP,M 30.07 Sand 6/1 LFD Corbrack Bono 30.70
May 4'25 57 525R    A7 T5 2.71 2356 6th 8.00L/sh FAw,Fd 30.24 Sand 6/1 LFD Lightfoot Tessie 30.81
Apr 27'25 57 525R    A7 T5 2.72 2256 6th 11.25L/s FAw,Fd 29.99 Sand 4/1 LFD Matts Mission 30.80

Orange

5 [29.99]
TR: Owner[29.92-NWB] 20 2 43Mr. Dean  Townsend (Co. Derry BT45 5AX) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Aspect).Oct'22GLENNDUBH TPW €925

Jun 1'25 77 525R    A7 T4 2.67 2223 3rd 4.25L FAw,M 29.70 Sand 5/1 LFD Ross Hope 30.00
May 23'2 77 525R    A7 T4 2.82 4665 4th 6.50L MsdBk,Bmp 30.13 Sand 5/2 LFD Mayo Moonlight 30.58
May 18'2 79 525R    A7 T5 2.74 1111 3rd 2.00L/sh FAw,EvCh 30.05 Sand 7/2 LFD Mustang Dazl 30.20
May 11'2 77 525R    A7 T4 2.67 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.99 Sand 9/2 LFD Lightfoot Sharon *29.99
May 4'25 78 525R    A8 T3 2.75 1122 2nd 1.00L FAw,EvCh 30.02 Sand 7/2 LFD Lotus Jenny 30.09

Stripes

6 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-LFD] 26 3 52Mr. David Park (Markethill) Wbk.B.(Jackslittlething-Wee Tee).Oct'22KENYAN SPARK TPW €1,300

Jun 1'25 56 525R    A7 T5 2.74 2366 6th 9.25L FAw,Crd 3 30.03 Sand 11/2 LFD Wee Design 30.68
May 25'2 56 525T    T6 0.00 2222 2nd 2L W 30.29 Sand LFD Benbradagh Jet 30.43
May 23'2 56 525R    A7 T6 2.79 5466 5th 10.50L EvAw,Crd 1 30.13 Sand 7/1 LFD Mayo Moonlight 30.86
May 18'2 54 525R    A7 T6 2.84 4466 6th 10.00L/s SlAw,Bmp 1 30.05 Sand 5/1 LFD Mustang Dazl 30.76
May 11'2 54 525R    A8 T6 2.75 3222 2nd 2.50L EvAw,M-W 30.05 Sand 3/1 LFD Hollyhill Ma 30.22

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

20:56
 Grade  

A4
Lifford

ROSIES CAFE A4 525

Wnr €145, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.42]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.42-LFD] 8 2 12Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Anton-Burgess Millie).Sep'23MISSBLUEWOOD TPW €315

May 31'2 61 525R    A4 T2 2.87 5554 4th 5.50L CrdStt,RnOn 29.57 Sand 3/1 LFD Do It Jella 29.95
May 23'2 61 525R    A5 T2 2.63 1111 2nd hd FAw,EvCh 29.41 Sand 5/4 LFD Serious Mickey 29.42
May 2'25 61 525R    A3 T1 2.11 3343 3rd 3.5L FcdCk1,Crd 4 29.33 Sand 8/1 SPK Seturselftosoak 29.57
Apr 12'25 61 525R    A6 T1 2.71 1111 2nd 1.25L FAw,EvCh 29.14+.20 Fast 1/1 LFD Scally Annie 29.43
Mar 22'25 62 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 4th 10.50L SlAw,Crd 1 17.75 Sand 4/1 LFD Mineola Eugene 18.48

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Alan Byrne[29.06-SPK] 36 8 110Matthew Kirk/Mark Boddice (Coventry) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Snooty Mary).Jul'22SNOOTY LIAM TPW €2,265

Jun 1'25 78 525R    A4 T1 2.81 3322 2nd 4L MsdBk,ClrRn 29.36 Sand 7/1 LFD Tippenyaki 29.64
May 25'2 78 525R    A3 T1 2.88 5666 6th 12.00L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.46 Sand 8/1 LFD Pavalova 30.32
May 18'2 78 525R    A3 T2 2.66 2355 4th 11.50L EP,R-M 29.27 Sand 5/1 LFD Whobreaksderules 30.07
May 10'2 78 525R    A3 T4 2.61 1124 5th 7.00L FAw,Fd 29.30 Sand 4/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.79
May 3'25 78 525R    A2 T1 2.81 4445 5th 10.75L MsdBk,RL 28.96 Sand 4/1 LFD Rockpit Lenny 29.71

White

3 [29.31]
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.31-LFD] 45 9 129Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Mbe.B.(Magical Bale-Sleepy Doireann).Feb'22COLDWATER ROLO TPW €2,725

Jun 1'25 59 525R    A5 T6 2.66 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 29.44 Sand 3/1 LFD Ballinabola Finn *29.44
May 25'2 60 525R    A5 T4 2.76 4444 3rd 4.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.65 Sand 4/1 LFD Ballinabola Finn 29.93
May 18'2 60 525R    A6 T6 2.63 1111 1st 5.25L QAw,ALd 29.65 Sand 4/1 LFD Brassneckmarkone *29.65
May 11'2 61 525R    A6 T4 2.71 3223 3rd 9.00L EvAw,M 29.41 Sand 3/1 LFD Forest Lizzo 30.04
Jul 20'24 63 525R    A5 T3 2.80 5544 3rd 5.75L MsdBk,RnOn 29.39 Sand 6/4 LFD Extreme Golddust 29.79

Black

4 [29.41]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.13-THR] 12 2 42Mr. Nathan  Coyle/Mr. Rowland  Foley (Co. Mwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Chubbys Rolex).Jun'22CHUBBYS IMPACT TPW €620

May 31'2 72 525R    A4 T5 2.76 4445 5th 6.75L EvAw,Crd 3 29.57 Sand 5/1 LFD Do It Jella 30.04
May 27'2 72 525T    T4 0.00 Solo M 29.78 Sand LFD *29.78
Apr 12'25 71 525R    A4 T5 2.71 3333 2nd 2.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.52+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Smurfing Deele 29.88
Mar 22'25 71 525R    A3 T4 2.69 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 29.41 Sand 4/1 LFD El Nido *29.41
Mar 15'25 72 525R    A3 T5 2.77 5433 3rd 6.75L/hd Crd 1,RnOn 29.19 Sand 6/1 LFD Crokers Captain 29.67

Orange

5 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.25-CRK] 15 2 12Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbe.D.(Pestana-Hazelhill Mint).Jun'22HAZELHILL BILL TPW €670

Jun 1'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.75 2356 6th 6.75L/hd/FAw,Fd 29.46 Sand 16/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.96
May 25'2 72 525R    A2 T6 2.77 2333 4th 8.50L/hd FAw,W 29.49 Sand 20/1 LFD Slicer 30.09
May 18'2 71 525R    A3 T6 2.64 3566 5th 11.50L/h EP,Crd 1 29.27 Sand 8/1 LFD Whobreaksderules 30.08
May 17'2 71 335R    SS0 T6 6.90 4th 7.00L/sh MsdBk,NvSh 17.87+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Cosmonaut 18.52
Apr 25'25 71 350R    S0 T6 0.00 63 3rd 6.50L SlAw,W Ru 18.70 Sand 8/1 SPK Stonepark Browne 19.15

Stripes

6 [29.23]
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.23-LFD] 25 6 36Ms. Orla McGhee (Ballindrait) Wdkbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Love Queen).Oct'22TIPPENYAKI TPW €1,525

Jun 1'25 72 525R    A4 T5 2.66 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.36 Sand 11/4 LFD Snooty Liam *29.36
May 25'2 71 525R    A3 T6 2.78 3222 3rd 6.50L EP,W 29.25 Sand 2/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.70
May 17'2 71 525R    A4 T4 2.77 2223 3rd 1.50L/sh MsdBk,EP 29.62 Sand 3/1 LFD Roseville Bob 29.73
Apr 26'25 71 525R    A3 T6 2.82 6455 4th 12.00L MsdBk,Crd 2 29.12 Sand 6/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.96
Apr 13'25 70 525R    A3 T5 2.72 4555 5th 5.50L MsdBk,W 29.20 Sand 9/2 LFD Catunda Quinn 29.58

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

21:12
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

GOODNIGHT AND SAFE HOME A5 525

Wnr €140, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A1
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.43]
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.14-MGR] 45 8 614Mr.Sean Maxwell (Strabane Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Superior Panama-Te Amo).Sep'21BRORA TPW €2,710

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A5 T2 2.67 1111 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 29.71 Sand 9/4 LFD Roanna Due 29.85
May 25'2 62 325R    S1 T6 0.00 64 4th 15.00L SlAw,Blk 1 17.75 Sand 13/8 LFD Sniper Big Tom 18.80
May 23'2 62 525R    A4 T1 2.60 1223 4th 3.75L FAw,EvCh 29.46 Sand 9/2 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 29.72
May 18'2 62 525R    A4 T3 2.63 1122 2nd 4L FAw,EvCh 29.23 Sand 9/2 LFD Berties Jill 29.51
May 11'2 62 525R    A4 T2 2.68 3333 3rd 1.50L EP,ChlRi 29.49 Sand 4/1 LFD Ballycowen Izzy 29.59

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Charles Coyle[28.78-ECY] 45 10 712Mr. Nathan  Coyle (Co. Derry) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Bombay Savanna).Dec'21ROANNA DUE TPW €3,580

Jun 1'25 60 525R    A5 T3 2.77 5222 1st 2L EvAw,LdRi 29.71 Sand 2/1 LFD Brora *29.71
May 25'2 60 525R    A4 T1 2.81 4421 1st 2L Ld 4,StyOn 29.60 Sand 15/8 LFD Knockavilla Jet *29.60
May 18'2 60 525R    A6 T1 2.84 3321 1st 0.5L SlAw,Ld 3 29.65 Sand 13/8 LFD Strive For Gold *29.65
May 11'2 60 525R    A6 T2 2.85 5542 2nd 0.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.74 Sand 5/2 LFD Be Flashy 29.77
May 4'25 61 525R    A6 T1 2.85 6444 3rd 4.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.44 Sand 2/1 LFD Little Gael 29.74

White

3 [29.14]
TR: Martin Gallagher[29.14-LFD] 14 3 21Mr.Kyle McCarron (Lifford Donegal) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Misty Handwell).Jun'22A SWEET DAMSEL TPW €830

May 31'2 64 525R    A4 T1 2.75 2233 2nd 4.25L M,StbBS 29.57 Sand 6/1 LFD Do It Jella 29.87
Apr 26'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.38 3344 5th 7.5L/nk EvAw,W 2 29.29 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Knockanoura Kate 29.73
Apr 12'25 61 575R    A3 T1 5.47 2333 5th 4.00L/hd FAw,M 32.23+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Rossna Millie 32.72
Mar 22'25 60 550R    A3 T4 3.94 3366 6th 9.75L/sh Dsp 1,BBlk 1 30.27 Sand DLK Seek The Kingdom 30.96
Mar 14'25 60 525R    A3 T5 2.67 5th 17.25L Blk 1,BlkBS 29.33 Sand DLK Tahina Adam 30.54

Black

4 [29.24]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.15-TRL] 14 2 12Hardly-Married-Syndicate (Co. Derry) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Gen Pop).Jun'22DAWEDGER TPW €865

May 18'2 74 525R    A5 T4 2.67 3344 5th 8.00L EP,CrdRu 29.42 Sand 3/1 LFD Mineola Redeem 29.98
Apr 27'25 73 525R    A4 T2 2.74 3334 2nd 5.50L EvAw,M-R 29.22 Sand 5/1 LFD Rockpit Lenny 29.60
Apr 13'25 73 525R    A3 T4 2.69 5444 4th 3.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.20 Sand 11/1 LFD Catunda Quinn 29.43
Mar 29'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.68 4555 5th 11.50L EP,Blk 1 28.93 Sand 8/1 LFD Drveen Lass 29.73
Mar 22'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.69 2234 4th 4.75L EP,M 29.23 Sand 3/1 LFD Drveen Lass 29.56

Orange

5 [29.22]
TR: Paul Whyte[29.16-DLK] 71 12 1517Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Mbd.B.(Vulturi-Tyrur Lucille).Feb'21STELLAS SECRET TPW €3,185

Jun 1'25 63 525R    A4 T3 2.73 4555 4th 5.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.36 Sand 7/4 LFD Tippenyaki 29.73
May 30'2 62 525R    A4 T5 2.59 3334 5th 5.75L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 29.07 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.49
May 23'2 62 525R    A4 T4 2.65 3332 2nd 1L FAw,ChlRi 29.46 Sand 6/4 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 29.53
May 18'2 62 525R    A4 T6 2.73 2222 1st 0.75L AHandy,LdNr 29.36 Sand 13/8 LFD Crokers Bale *29.36
May 11'2 63 525R    A5 T5 2.67 1111 1st 9.75L FAw,drclr 29.35 Sand 2/1 LFD Tinks Lad *29.35

Stripes

6 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.03-DLK] 83 9 1212Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ferryforth Belle).Nov'21YANKEE BELLE TPW €3,055

Jun 1'25 63 525R    A5 T6 2.72 3666 6th 11.00L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.71 Sand 9/2 LFD Roanna Due 30.48
May 25'2 63 525R    A4 T5 2.77 2344 4th 8.50L EvAw,M-W 29.60 Sand 3/1 LFD Roanna Due 30.19
May 18'2 63 525R    A6 T4 2.65 1222 1st sh FAw,LdNrL 29.62 Sand 9/4 LFD Bellatrix Doll *29.62
May 11'2 64 525R    A5 T4 2.71 2223 3rd 3L/sh EP,M 29.60 Sand 9/2 LFD Mineola Redeem 29.82
May 4'25 63 525R    A4 T4 2.78 5566 6th 10.00L/n EvAw,Blk 1 29.44 Sand 6/1 LFD Killmacs Best 30.16

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


